Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	01 - 31 -	-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO United States Patent and Trad	
File No. KCC 5032 (K-C 21,570)			ET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	10316	6954 -		· · ·
	demark Office: Pleas			<del></del>
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Beginnings Technology, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.		
Jeginnings reciniology, inc.		Internal Address:		
		Internal Address:		3 <del>6</del>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? Yes ✓ No			25 760
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 401 North Lake Street		
∨ Execution Date(s)				
✓ Assignment	rger			
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	City: Neenah		······································
☐ Joint Research Agreement		State: WI		
Government Interest Assignment		C	7:	40
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License	Country: USA	Zip: <u>54957-034</u>	19
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Y	′es ☑ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	✓ This		filed together with a new ap	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	-	
$\overline{}$				
/30/2006 DBYRNE 00000205 191345 11337634				
Fr. 40.00 NO	dditional numbers at	tached? Yes	No	
FC 8021 40.00 DA	dditional numbers at			ts
Fr. 40.00 NO	spondence		No of applications and patent	ts
FC 8021 40.00 DA Ac	spondence	6. Total number involved: 1	of applications and paten	
5. Name and address to whom corrections document should be main the Name: Richard L. Bridge	spondence	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 0	of applications and patent	
5. Name and address to whom corrections document should be made	spondence	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and patent CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 o be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom corrections document should be made Name: Richard L. Bridge  Internal Address: Senniger Powers	spondence	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and patent	
5. Name and address to whom correct concerning document should be made Name: Richard L. Bridge Internal Address: Senniger Powers  Street Address: One Metropolitan Square	spondence	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 0  Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	of applications and patent CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 o be charged by credit card	ount
5. Name and address to whom correct concerning document should be made Name: Richard L. Bridge Internal Address: Senniger Powers  Street Address: One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor	spondence	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 0  Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	of applications and patent OFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit accord ed (government interest not affe	ount
5. Name and address to whom correction of the concerning document should be made to be m	spondence iled:	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 Carrow Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info	of applications and patent OFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit accord ed (government interest not affe	ount ecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correction concerning document should be made Name: Richard L. Bridge Internal Address: Senniger Powers  Street Address: One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor  City: St. Louis  State: Missouri Zip: 63	spondence iled:	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 Carrow Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info	of applications and patent  OFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  O be charged by credit card  O be charged to deposit accord  ed (government interest not afformation	ount ecting title)
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be main Name: Richard L. Bridge  Internal Address: Senniger Powers  Street Address: One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor  City: St. Louis  State: Missouri Zip: 63 Phone Number: 314-231-5400	spondence iled:	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 Control of the contr	of applications and patent  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  To be charged by credit card  To be charged to deposit accord  and (government interest not affect  To be charged to deposit accord  The companion of the	ount ecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correction concerning document should be made Name: Richard L. Bridge Internal Address: Senniger Powers  Street Address: One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor  City: St. Louis  State: Missouri Zip: 63	spondence iled:	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 Control of the contr	of applications and patent  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  To be charged by credit card  To be charged to deposit accord  The ded (government interest not affect  The dest 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Count Number 19-1345	ount ecting title)
5. Name and address to whom corresconcerning document should be main Name: Richard L. Bridge  Internal Address: Senniger Powers  Street Address: One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor  City: St. Louis  State: Missouri Zip: 63 Phone Number: 314-231-5400	spondence iled:	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 Control of the contr	of applications and patent  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  To be charged by credit card  To be charged to deposit accord  and (government interest not affect  To be charged to deposit accord  The company of the company	ount ecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be main Name: Richard L. Bridge  Internal Address: Senniger Powers  Street Address: One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor  City: St. Louis  State: Missouri Zip: 63  Phone Number: 314-231-5400  Fax Number: 314-231-4342	spondence iled:	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 Control of the contr	of applications and patent  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit accord  ed (government interest not afformation  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  count Number 19-1345  User Name Senniger, Powers,	ount ecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondential document should be main Name: Richard L. Bridge  Internal Address: Senniger Powers  Street Address: One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor  City: St. Louis  State: Missouri Zip: 63  Phone Number: 314-231-5400  Fax Number: 314-231-4342  Email Address: uspatents@senniger.com	spondence iled:	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 Control of the contr	of applications and patent  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit accord  ed (government interest not affect  remation  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  count Number 19-1345  User Name Senniger, Powers,  1/23/2006  Date	ount ecting title) Leavitt
5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be main Name: Richard L. Bridge  Internal Address: Senniger Powers  Street Address: One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor  City: St. Louis  State: Missouri Zip: 63  Phone Number: 314-231-5400  Fax Number: 314-231-4342  Email Address: uspatents@senniger.com	spondence iled:  102  Signature idge	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to Enclosed None require  8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc Authorized	of applications and patent  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit accord  ed (government interest not afformation  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  count Number 19-1345  User Name Senniger, Powers,	ount ecting title)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Beginnings Technology, Inc. of 43 Palmer Drive, Harpers Ferry, West Virginia 25425, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of West Virginia (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is a joint owner of an undivided right, title and interest in and to a certain application for letters patent of the United States and the invention disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. of 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54957-0349, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole

1

or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patent application listed below.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the ends of the respective full terms for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States patent applications to assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors or assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said patent applications or any of them, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

2

AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed Assignor=s right, title, and interest in said invention has not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

## THE UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION IS AS FOLLOWS:

Application Filing Date Invent TBD Thomas Attorney Docket KCC 5032 et al.

RECORDED: 01/23/2006

Inventor(s)
Thomas David Ehlert et al.

Title ULTRASONIC LIQUID DELIVERY DEVICE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized this  $\dot{v}^{b}$  day of  $\dot{v}^{b}$ , 200%.

Beginnings Technology, Inc.

Andrew E. Meyer

President